Edward Gainey Mayor



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING August 12th, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE: DCED Multimodal Grant:** Homewood Sidewalks

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for a grant from the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development's Multimodal Transportation Fund for the Homewood Sidewalks Improvement project and further providing for an agreement and expenditures not to exceed ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE DOLLARS AND SEVENTY THREE CENTS (\$1,921,005.73).

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

DCED MultiModal - Homewood Sidewalks

Letter

Final Audit Report

2022-08-15

Created:	2022-08-15
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAfQsy1omFeUel1KTzbveuMb165utUdrxH

"DCED MultiModal - Homewood Sidewalks Letter" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-08-15 - 3:43:04 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-08-15 - 3:44:18 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-08-15 - 4:00:15 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2022-08-15 - 4:00:46 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Agreement completed. 2022-08-15 - 4:00:46 PM GMT